X BRI ORBEER  BEACRYTHCEBLT LA, (R
Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly! @

(V2P IIALINE LI~ MR-03 MM/RM/LMF BREAR
INSTRUCTION SHEET
LV2 Aluminum Oil Shock for MR-03 MM/RM/LM No.R246-1360 |
HAZICEDATNSY—Y BIBEA S,
f’gemizztuu:t?:nt:;‘;ﬁhom Must be purchased separately!
FAIEAND,

Put the oil.
2TV TEEHT B E5T

Compress the spring and remove @

Step 3 — 2 — 1DJEIZ
HHAILTH,

Assemble in the order
of Step 3—2—1.

ALNE L N—RRE

HATITL -
Exploded View (Oil Shock) Disphragm v
. 3.8mm R—
@ " 3.8mm BaII
EXkY

AN N , ] R—LTwa
»\\ i) \ Piston Ball Bush
% 1.0mm EY> 5
- - oYLy = 1.0mm E Ring
$H3— 0 Ring Case .
Collar / 8 2mm /\»

cyzy

C Ring 3.8mm R—JL 1.5mm -

o — | D
2T jjj_ %;E?_Té);szzaz
Spring Collar HIEEAT °

Use one or a combination of

/ 3.8mm Ball
spring collars to adjust spring

—ILIVR CRIYThYT pre-load.
Ballend Spring Cup




2 /=2 EHBEDIZEE(RM/MM/LM)
) for Normal Version (RM/MM/LM) 2x6mm ?ﬁ

2x8mm E X
Screw

\\lll\\lll\lllllll“\l“\ll“ ————— 1

2x6mm T v—
Washer

2mm FABYF vk \\
Nylon Nut U ~“¢

@ 777777777 3 Sets the flange part

of the ball bush on

upper side.

i —

Washer

I R246-1356 O-MEV1—0BS
b for R246-1356 Roll Damper

2x6mm Ty r—

Washer
R=LTvoa®IF0 T8
ATEEIZT S,

S— Sets the flange part of the
ball bush on lower side.

AN IN—>Y SPARE PARTS AN IKN—Y SPARE PARTS

2x12mm

2

s * 7 fi o w * E
IN\—Y % / Part Names G IN\—Y % / Part Names G

_ JEILEEYE _ BoIR—T518—Y
R246-1363 Rebuild Set 500 R246-1364 Damper Plastic Parts 500

IN{URE Z/Bind Screw: 2x3mm, 2x5mm, 2x6mm., 2x8mm % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.
AYHYRRAUE R /Hex Button Screw : 2x4mm

IME X/F/H Screw: 2 X 5mm, 2 X 12mm

F40>Fvk/Nylon Nut: 2mm  E-"J>%/E - Ring: 1mm
7w —( Ls)/Washer(Shim): 2x4mm, 2x6mm, 10x12mm
C-')>%'/C - Ring: 5mm £F8%4pcs/All types 4pcs each.

RC PLANNING R246

[A-h -l OHEBSEERLT FHETT - mEktSet
BRUR/CEXLSELSD. | T243-0021 #2111/ A i 3050

[ERPHAM VED—TF
1—-H—HEEEE 046-229-4115
BEWEDE: AE~£E (K HE %R 13:00~18:00

ROUTE 246 KBBURRDED, FPELRABREERETIHENHYET,
*SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
PRINTED IN CHINA © Copyright 2020 KYOSHO CORPORATION / Bmpnaa s

No.R246-1360-TO1 311120121



